
Quick Response Round 

Closed 30 June 2025 

Successful Applicants 

Organisation Name  Funds Approved  

AfroConnect Aotearoa New Zealand $5,000 

Angel Casts Charitable Trust $2,000 

Arts for Health Community Trust $20,000 

Brain Injury Waikato Inc $15,000 

Complex Chronic Illness Support Inc $5,000 

Dance Therapy NZ $9,000 

Eastlink Cricket Club Inc $3,000 

Glen Massey School $16,064 

Hamilton Bengali Association Inc $4,000 

Hamilton Chinese Golden Age Society Inc $3,000 

Hamilton City Gymnastics Inc $18,290 

Hamilton Harrier Club Inc $6,000 

Hamilton New Life Community Trust $3,000 

KidsCan Charitable Trust $15,000 

Kirikiriroa & St Peter’s Scout Group $15,000 

Kukutaaruhe Education Trust Board $12,500 

Lakeside Christian Life Centre $2,500 

Louise Perkins Foundation $7,000 

National Youth Theatre Trust $13,500 

New Zealand Speech Board $5,000 

Pacific Rose Festival Trust $3,000 

Presbyterian Support (Northern) $10,000 

Puketaha School $5,000 

Raglan Football Club $10,000 

Recreate NZ $10,000 

Resthills Sports Centre Inc $18,500 

SPELD New Zealand Inc $6,000 

St Paul’s Swimming Club Inc $15,000 

Tamil Society Waikato Inc $7,500 

Tautoko Tāne Waikato | Male Support Services Waikato $17,500 

Te Ataarangi ki roto o Tainui Inc $7,500 

Te Kauwhata Squash Inc $12,500 

Te Kura o Ngaati Hauaa $10,900 

The Kids in Need Waikato Charitable Trust $15,000 

The Place Charitable Trust Board $10,000 

The Royal New Zealand Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Inc $13,500 

TimeOut Charitable Trust $5,000 

United Nations Association of New Zealand Waikato $1,500 

Waikare Golf Club Te Kauwhata Inc $5,480 

Waikato Bay of Plenty Football Federation Inc $5,000 

Waikato Family Centre Trust $20,000 

Waikato Regional Council $19,990 

Waikato/Bay of Plenty Division Cancer Society of New Zealand Inc $15,000 

Whāingaroa Raglan Destination Management Organisation $5,000 

Wintec School of Media Arts – Te Kura Pāpāho $3,000 

 


